To: Members of the Parish Council

Ampfield Parish Council
Kate Orange, Clerk to the Council

2 The Square, Braishfield Road
Braishfield, ROMSEY SO51 0PQ

07922 118840

clerk@ampfield.org.uk

02 April 2024

An Ordinary Meeting of Ampfield Parish Council will be held on Monday 08 April 2024: your
attendance is required. The Meeting will be held at Ampfield Village Hall, at 7pm.

0..e

Kate Orange, Clerk

Attendance and Apologies for absence

Minutes of Previous Meeting — Monday 11
March 2024

Matters arising from the Minutes

Declarations of Interest in the business for
the Meeting

Test Valley Borough Council - CllIr. Sally
Yalden to report

Public Participation’ —if necessary, the
Council will adjourn for a maximum
period of 20 minutes

Financial Matters

a. Bank reconciliation

b. Accounts for payment

c. Income and anticipated expenditure

Recreation Ground / Pavilion

a. Update

b. To note the £0 charge for business rates
at the Pavilion

Chapel Wood - update

AGENDA

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

15.

16.

17.
18.

Burial Ground — Update
Morleys Green — Update
Telephone Kiosk — Update
Highways — update

Newsletter  Progress and Parish

Assembly Arrangements

Planning Matters

a. APC Attendance at SAPC - Report

b. Comment on Planning Application -
Revision to 23/00964/OUTS Kings
Chase South, Land South Of Ganger
Farm Ganger Farm Lane Romsey

Reports from Committees and Portfolio
Holders

Correspondence and Communications

Next Meetings

a. the next Meeting (Annual) of the Parish
Council will be held at Ampfield Village
Hall at 7pm on Monday 13 May 2024,

b. Annual Parish Assembly 20 May 2024

' Members of the public are welcome to attend and, during the period for public participation, to
make comments or representations matters relevant to the business for the Meeting. The time for
public participation is limited to 20 minutes in total, and 3 minutes per person. Please indicate to
the Chairman before the start of the Meeting if you wish to participate.

For news, events, 'Report It’,Council documents etc: www.ampfield.org.uk



